

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 & 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2056 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration with
office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on I.A.No.3, application for restoration.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master