

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No.3 of 2008 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2056 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

Respondent

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for restoration is allowed subject to payment of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand only) to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.
The Civil Appeal be restored to its original number.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2056 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...Appellants

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

...Respondent

ORDER

The application for restoration is allowed subject to payment of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand only) to be

deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Civil Appeal be restored to its original number.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 12, 2009