

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2056 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2056 OF 2002

State of Haryana & Others

..Appellants

Versus

Tara Chand

..Respondent

O R D E R

None appeared for the respondent.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

By the impugned judgment of the High Court only

a

direction has been issued to the respondents (appellants herein) to re-consider the case of the petitioner (respondent herein) for regularisation ignoring the objections taken in the written statement.

In the meanwhile, law has been well settled by this Court in relation to the regularisation of service. It is not necessary for us to go into the merits or otherwise contentions raised in this appeal. The appellants herein will comply with the order of the High Court and take a view in accordance with law.

The Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
[DR. B.S.CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 08, 2011 [SWATANTER KUMAR]

.....J.